PENN NATIONAL - March 1, 2011 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: $13,000

Plus: $2,366 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: $15,366

Value of Race: $15,366 1st $9,360, 2nd $3,120, 3rd $1,716, 4th $780, 5th $390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 6:17 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
18Feb11 2PEN® 3 Brutalee Bashful (Corujo, Wilfredo)
15Feb11 2PEN* 8  Malibu Citi (Rispoli, Matthew)
15Feb11 ?PEN' 6 Be Before (Ramirez, Josean)
18Jan11 SPEN* 4 Delightful Dana (Carpio, Rely)
15Feb11 2PEN® 9  Mingun Miss (Belmonte, Luis)
15Feb11 2PEN® 5  Crypto Nicki (Hastie, Robert)
26Nov10 PHA® 2  La Bien Rose (Santiago, Kenny)
15Feb11 2PEN® 1  Pay Per View (Gonzalez, Pedro)
15Feb11 3PEN® 7 By Far a Queen (Flores, Emilio)

Fractional Times: 24.46 48.66 1:14.22 1:27.91
(14:16)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(24:20) (25:56) (13:69)

Winner:
Breeder: Paul Capparell.

Claiming Prices:

Wgt MIE PP

112
114
119
120
119
119
114
119
119

Final Time: 1:42.07

Lb
Lb
Lf
Lb
L

Lf
L

Lb
Lb

NP NUOTO DO OW

Start

P N0 OUwhA~NOD

1/4
1Head
6Head
4t
3Head
5l

9

72 12
83

21 12

1/2

3Head
61/2

9

51/2

82 12
21/2

Fin
15 1/2
21/2
33/4
44 3/4
5Neck
62 1/4
7Head
88 1/2

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

8.70
5.40
2.00*
14.40
5.30
45.80
2.10
23.30
45.70

Brutalee Bashful, Bay Filly, by Prints of Peace out of Als Delight, by Wayne County (IRE). Foaled May 19, 2007 in Pennsylvania.
Winning Owner: Mazziotta, P. and Fountain Springs Stable

3 - Brutalee Bashful: $5,000; 8 - Malibu Citi: $5,000; 6 - Be Before: $5,000; 4 - Delightful Dana: $5,000; 9 - Mingun Miss:

$5,000; 5 - Crypto Nicki: $5,000; 2 - La Bien Rose: $5,000; 1 - Pay Per View: $5,000; 7 - By Far a Queen: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Love's Magic (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $56,163

Comments

driving

mild rally, 2nd best
weakened late
lacked late response
no rally

passed tiring rivals
failed to menace

no threat

flattened out

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Brutalee Bashful 19.40 10.20 5.40 $2.00 Exacta 3-8 102.00 53,509
8  Malibu Citi 7.00 3.20  $2.00 Trifecta 3-8-6 401.20 45,679
6 Be Before 2.60

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
3 Brutalee Bashful 6 qHead 18 18 18312 15172
8 Malibu Giti 7 633/ 45172 6112 Q4102 25172
6 Be Before 4 g4 g3l2 o3 2812 48
4 Delightful Dana 3 R/ R 512 4634
9 Mingun Miss 5 52 3/4 65 25112 58112 511172
5  Crypto Nicki 9 i 9*? 74 it/
2 LaBien Rose 8 7384 ghli2 g7 60 74
1 Pay Per View 2 gh4  g8l2 gl g'? gl
7 By Fara Queen 1 pHead 53 58 912 922112

Trainers: 3 - Stites, Flint; 8 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Rogers, J.; 4 - Thompson, Jr., Harry; 9 - Webb, Samuel; 5 - Cassel-Deibler, Tina; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 -

Watson, Lynden; 7 - Geist, David

Owners:

L. Deibler; 2 - Sajor Stable; 1 - Blue Top Holdings Stable and New Generation; 7 - Geraghty, William and Giangiulio, Peter;

Footnotes

3 - Mazziotta, P. and Fountain Springs Stable; 8 -Richard L. Horwitz; 6 - Touchdown Stable; 4 -Danny A. Limongelli; 9 -Samuel E. Webb; 5 -Tina

BRUTALEE BASHFUL vied for the early lead, then drew off on the backstretch and saved ground throughout finishing under steady encouragement.
MALIBU CITI was never far back, raced four wide on the second turn, then rallied mildly in the stretch to be second best. BE BEFORE pressed the pace
from the start, raced three wide on the far turn, then weakened late. DELIGHTFUL DANA was close up and two wide through the far turn, then lacked a late
response. MINGUN MISS was close up early, raced three wide through the second turn, but lacked a rally. CRYPTO NICKI trailed through the second turn,
then passed tiring rivals. LA BIEN ROSE was slow early, raced two wide on the far turn, then failed to menace. PAY PER VIEW saved ground but was

never a threat. BY FAR A QUEEN vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the second turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2011&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

