PENN NATIONAL - March 1, 2011 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Red Sail At Sunset - 1:35.80 - December 6, 2008)

Purse: \$13,000

Plus: \$2,366 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$15,366

Value of Race: \$15,366 1st \$9,360, 2nd \$3,120, 3rd \$1,716, 4th \$780, 5th \$390

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 6:17 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	P	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
18Feb11 ² PEN ⁵	3	Brutalee Bashful (Corujo, Wilfredo)	112 Lb		3 6	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ³	13 1/2	1 ^{5 1/2}	8.70	driving
15Feb11 ² PEN ⁴	8	Malibu Citi (Rispoli, Matthew)	114 Lb		8 7	6 ^{Head}	7 ³	6 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	5.40	mild rally, 2nd best
15Feb11 ² PEN ¹	6	Be Before (Ramirez, Josean)	119 Lf		6 4	4 ¹	3 ^{Head}	2 ¹	2 ¹	3 ^{3/4}	2.00*	weakened late
18Jan11 ⁶ PEN ⁴	4	Delightful Dana (Carpio, Rely)	120 Lb		4 3	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	4 ^{4 3/4}	14.40	lacked late response
15Feb11 ² PEN ³	9	Mingun Miss (Belmonte, Luis)	119 L		9 5	5 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{Neck}	5.30	no rally
15Feb11 ² PEN ⁹	5	Crypto Nicki (Hastie, Robert)	119 Lf		5 9	9	9	9	7 ¹	6 ^{2 1/4}	45.80	passed tiring rivals
26Nov10 ¹ PHA ⁶	2	La Bien Rose (Santiago, Kenny)	114 L		2 8	7 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	7 ⁴	6 ¹	7 ^{Head}	2.10	failed to menace
15Feb11 ² PEN ⁸	1	Pay Per View (Gonzalez, Pedro)	119 Lb		1 2	8 ³	8 ^{2 1/2}	8 ¹	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{8 1/2}	23.30	no threat
15Feb11 ³ PEN ⁸	7	By Far a Queen (Flores, Emilio)	119 Lb		7 1	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	9	9	45.70	flattened out

Fractional Times: 24.46 48.66 1:14.22 1:27.91

Split Times: (24:20) (25:56) (13:69) (14:16)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Brutalee Bashful, Bay Filly, by Prints of Peace out of Als Delight, by Wayne County (IRE). Foaled May 19, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

Breeder: Paul Capparell. Winning Owner: Mazziotta, P. and Fountain Springs Stable

Claiming Prices: 3 - Brutalee Bashful: \$5,000; 8 - Malibu Citi: \$5,000; 6 - Be Before: \$5,000; 4 - Delightful Dana: \$5,000; 9 - Mingun Miss:

Final Time: 1:42.07

\$5,000; 5 - Crypto Nicki: \$5,000; 2 - La Bien Rose: \$5,000; 1 - Pay Per View: \$5,000; 7 - By Far a Queen: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Love's Magic (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$56.163

	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Brutalee Bashful	19.40	10.20	5.40	\$2.00 Exacta	3-8	102.00	53,509
8	Malibu Citi		7.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-8-6	401.20	45,679
6	Be Before			2.60				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Brutalee Bashful	6	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ³	13 1/2	1 ^{5 1/2}
8	Malibu Citi	7	6 ^{3 3/4}	7 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	2 ^{5 1/2}
6	Be Before	4	4 ^{1 3/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2^{3}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	3^{6}
4	Delightful Dana	3	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{3 1/2}	3 ⁴	4 ⁵ 1/2	4 ^{6 3/4}
9	Mingun Miss	5	5 ^{2 3/4}	6 ⁵	4 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{8 1/2}	5 ^{11 1/2}
5	Crypto Nicki	9	99 1/4	9 ¹¹	9 ¹²	7 ¹¹	6 ^{11 3/4}
2	La Bien Rose	8	7 ^{3 3/4}	54 1/2	7 ⁷	6 ¹⁰	7 ¹⁴
1	Pay Per View	2	8 ⁶ 1/4	88 1/2	8 ¹¹	8 ¹²	8 ¹⁴
7	By Far a Queen	1	2 ^{Head}	2^{3}	5 ⁶	9 ¹²	9 ^{22 1/2}

Trainers: 3 - Stites, Flint; 8 - Stites, Flint; 6 - Rogers, J.; 4 - Thompson, Jr., Harry; 9 - Webb, Samuel; 5 - Cassel-Deibler, Tina; 2 - Rojas, Murray; 1 -

Watson, Lynden; 7 - Geist, David

Owners: 3 - Mazziotta, P. and Fountain Springs Stable; 8 -Richard L. Horwitz; 6 - Touchdown Stable; 4 -Danny A. Limongelli; 9 -Samuel E. Webb; 5 -Tina

L. Deibler; 2 - Sajor Stable; 1 - Blue Top Holdings Stable and New Generation; 7 - Geraghty, William and Giangiulio, Peter;

Footnotes

BRUTALEE BASHFUL vied for the early lead, then drew off on the backstretch and saved ground throughout finishing under steady encouragement. MALIBU CITI was never far back, raced four wide on the second turn, then rallied mildly in the stretch to be second best. BE BEFORE pressed the pace from the start, raced three wide on the far turn, then weakened late. DELIGHTFUL DANA was close up and two wide through the far turn, then lacked a late response. MINGUN MISS was close up early, raced three wide through the second turn, but lacked a rally. CRYPTO NICKI trailed through the second turn, then passed tiring rivals. LA BIEN ROSE was slow early, raced two wide on the far turn, then failed to menace. PAY PER VIEW saved ground but was never a threat. BY FAR A QUEEN vied for the early lead, raced along the inside on the second turn, then flattened out in the stretch.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.